Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department of Transportation to rename the U.S. 24 bridge over U.S. 31 on the northwest side of Peru the "Miami County Fallen Soldiers Memorial Bridge".

Head

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20152813

SC 2009/DI 84

First Regular Session of the 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department
 of Transportation to rename the U.S. 24 bridge over U.S. 31 on the
 northwest side of Peru the "Miami County Fallen Soldiers Memorial
 Bridge".

5 Whereas, All through history, brave Americans have shed 6 their blood during time of war to preserve, protect, and 7 defend the principles of democracy and freedom;

8 Whereas, The torch of patriotism has been held high in 9 Indiana by brave men and women willing to fight and die to 10 ensure that freedom forever lives in our country and around 11 the world;

Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly recognizes that
many of these brave soldiers have paid the ultimate price in
the service of their state and country;

Whereas, Our nation should never forget these men andwomen who died in service of their country;

17 Whereas, The people of Miami County wish to designate

18 the U.S. 24 bridge over U.S. 31 on the northwest side of Peru

19 in honor of Miami County's fallen soldiers; and

Whereas, It is, therefore, fitting that the proper signage be
placed on the U.S. 24 bridge over U.S. 31 on the northwest
side of Peru to rename it the "Miami County Fallen Soldiers

23 Memorial Bridge": Therefore,



1	Be it resolved by the Senate
2	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
3	the House of Representatives concurring:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly urges the Indiana
5	Department of Transportation to rename the U.S. 24 bridge over U.S.
6	31 on the northwest side of Peru as the "Miami County Fallen Soldiers
7	Memorial Bridge".
8	SECTION 2. That a copy of this resolution be transmitted by the
9	Secretary of the Senate to the Commissioner of the Indiana Department
10	of Transportation.

